Telecommunication,
Electrical, and
Power Utility
Solutions:
Smooth Wall
Ribbed Wall
UL Listed
Aerial

15 = 3" 22 = SDR 7 12 = 2 Way Compart H = Lt. Green 3G = Lilac Stripes K = 400 lbs. Detect. Polyester Tape
16 = 4" 24 = SDR 9 13 = 3 Way Compart J = Orange 3H = Lt. Green Stripes T = 1250 lbs. Poly Metric Tape
17 = 4.75" 26 = SIDR 11.5 14 = 4 Way Compart K = Red 3J = Orange Stripes V = 1250 lbs. Detectable 22G Poly Tape
18 = 5" 27 = SIDR 11.5 True L = Terra Cotta 3K = Red Stripes
22 = 6" 29 = SIDR 15 M = White 3L = Terra Cotta Stripes
23 = 7" 34 = SIDR 7 N = Yellow 3M = White Stripes
24 = 8" 36 = SIDR 9 3N = Yellow Stripes
25 = 10" 37 = SIDR 9 True
26 = 12" 42 = TC-7A
27 = 14" 45 = True 11
28 = 16" 46 = True 9
Standard Length – Reels and Coils
Pull Tape Reel
Polyester Reel Length Wt./Ea.
Color Part No. Type Wall Woven Size (ft.) (lbs.)
Orange A5C6N1JNNA7000 S/S SDR 11 Empty 72x45x24 7000 1517
Orange A5C6N1JNNB7000 S/S SDR 11 1130 lb. 72x45x24 7000 1576
Orange A5C9N1JNNB250 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. Coil 250 42
Orange A5C9N1JNNB500 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. Coil 500 84
Orange A5C9N1JNNB1800 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. 48x30x24 1800 382
Orange A5C9N1JNNA7000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 72x45x24 7000 1278
Orange A5C9N1JNNB7000 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. 72x45x24 7000 1337
Orange A6C6N1JNNA5000 S/S SDR 11 Empty 82x45x30 5000 1742
Orange A6C6N1JNNB5000 S/S SDR 11 1130 lb. 82x45x30 5000 1784
Orange A6C9N1JNNB250 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. Coil 250 66
Orange A6C9N1JNNB500 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. Coil 500 132
Orange A6C9N1JNNC2500 S/S SDR 13.5 1250 lb. 66x45x30 2500 793
Orange A6C9N1JNNA5000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 82x45x30 5000 1481
Orange A6C9N1JNNB5000 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. 82x45x30 5000 1523
Orange A6C9N1JNNA8000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x32 8000 2271
Orange A6C9N1JNNB8000 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. 96x45x32 8000 2338
Orange A9C6N1JNNA5000 S/S SDR 11 Empty 96x45x32 5000 2246
Orange A9C9N1JNNA5000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x32 5000 1904
Orange A9C9N1JNNB5000 S/S SDR 13.5 1130 lb. 96x45x32 5000 1946
Orange A9C26N1JNNC2500 S/S SIDR 11.5 1250 lb. 66x45x30 2500 1190
1"
11/4"
11/2"
Standard Length – Reels and Coils
Pull Tape Reel
Polyester Reel Length Wt./Ea.
Color Part No. Type Wall Woven Size (ft.) (lbs.)
Orange A13C4N1JNNC2500 S/S Sch 40 1250 lb. 82x45x40 2500 1410
T Cotta A13C5N1LNNC2500 S/S Sch 80 1250 lb. 82x45x40 2500 1816
Grey A13C6N1ENNA4000 S/S SDR 11 Empty 96x45x32 4000 2747
Black A13C6N1ANNA4000 S/S SDR 11 Empty 96x45x32 4000 2747
Orange A13C6N1JNNA4000 S/S SDR 11 Empty 96x45x32 4000 2747
Black 3 RD A13C9N1A3KA4000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x32 4000 2319
Black A13C9N1ANNA4000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x32 4000 2319
Orange A13C9N1JNNA4000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x32 4000 2319
Black A15C9N1ANNA1000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x68 1000 1364
Orange A15C9N1JNNA1000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96x45x68 1000 1364
Black A16C6N1ANNA766 S/S SDR 11 Empty 102x45x68 766 2022
Orange A16C6N1JNNA766 S/S SDR 11 Empty 102x45x68 766 2022

7 = 4 Way Parallel G = Lilac 3F = Green Stripes J = 2500 lbs. Polyester Tape
12 = 2 Way Compart H = Lt. Green 3G = Lilac Stripes K = 400 lbs. Detect Polyester Tape
13 = 3 Way Compart J = Orange 3H = Lt. Green Stripes T = 1250 lbs. Poly Metric Tape
14 = 4 Way Compart K = Red 3J = Orange Stripes V = 1250 lbs. Detectable 22G Poly Tape
L = Terra Cotta 3K = Red Stripes
M = White 3L = Terra Cotta Stripes
N = Yellow 3M = White Stripes
3N = Yellow Stripes
* Custom Orders are not returnable
* Custom lengths are available in minimum order quantities specified on page 25
Custom Orders
Standard Length – Reels and Coils
Pull Tape Reel/Coil Wt./E
Polyester Reel Length a
Color Part No. Type Wall Woven Size (ft.) (lbs.)
Grey U5C4N1ENNB250 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. Coil 250 53
Grey U5C4N1ENNB500 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. Coil 500 106
Grey U5C4N1ENNB1800 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. 48 x 30 x 24 1800 461
Grey U5C4N1ENNB7000 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. 72 x 45 x 24 7000 1647
Grey U6C4N1ENNB250 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. Coil 250 72
Grey U6C4N1ENNB500 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. Coil 500 143
Grey U6C4N1ENNB1400 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. 48 x 45 x 30 1400 401
Grey U6C4N1ENNB5000 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. 82 x 45 x 30 5000 1641
Grey U9C4N1ENNB5000 S/S Sch 40 1130 lb. 96 x 45 x 30 5000 1948
Grey U13C6N1ENNA4000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96 x 45 x 32 4000 2319
Grey U15C9N1ENNA1000 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 96 x 45 x 68 1000 1364
Grey U16C9N1ENNA766 S/S SDR 13.5 Empty 102 x 45 x 68 766 1727

Pulled through existing conduits
Stiffness
Min. Wt/ (5%) Min Bend Pull
Nom. Size Nom. ID Nom. OD Wall 100 Ft. lb/in/in Radius Tensile
1" 1.049 1.340 .035 10.6 65 14" 261 lbs.
1-1/4" 1.250 1.565 .035 11.2 108 5" 319 lbs.
1-1/2" 1.500 1.825 .035 18.0 83 6" 384 lbs.
2" 2.000 2.425 .035 20.8 70 5-1/2" 493 lbs.
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlonsales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
13
Corrugated HDPECorrugated HDPE
Standard Length – Reels
Reel Wt. per
Nom. Nom. Pull Reel Length 100 ft.
Color Part No. I.D. O.D. Tape Size (ft.) (lbs.)
Orange A5D2S1JNNB1000 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 48-30-24 1000 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB1800 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 48-30-24 1800 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB2000 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 48-41-24 2000 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB2700 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 48-41-24 2700 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB5000 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 66-41-24 5000 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB6500 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 72-41-24 6500 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB7000 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 72-45-24 7000 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB8000 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 82-41-24 8000 12.5
Orange A6D2S1JNNB1000 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 48-30-24 1000 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB1600 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 48-41-24 1600 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB2500 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 66-41-24 2500 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB4000 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 66-41-24 4000 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB5000 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 72-41-24 5000 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB6000 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 82-41-24 6000 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB7000 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 84-45-24 7000 14.4
Orange A9D2S1JNNB1000 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. 66-41-24 1000 17.8
Orange A9D2S1JNNB2200 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. 66-41-24 2200 17.8
Orange A9D2S1JNNB2900 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. 72-41-24 2900 17.8
Orange A9D2S1JNNB4000 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. 82-41-24 4000 17.8
Orange A13D2S1JNNB500 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. 48-30-24 500 25.0
Orange A13D2S1JNNB750 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. 48-41-24 750 25.0
Orange A13D2S1JNNB1000 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. 66-41-24 1000 25.0
Orange A13D2S1JNNB1500 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. 66-41-24 1500 25.0
Orange A13D2S1JNNB1800 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. 72-41-24 1800 25.0
Orange A13D2S1JNNB2000 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. 82-41-24 2000 25.0
1"
2"
11/4"
11/2"
Standard Length – Coils
Reel Wt. per
Nom. Nom. Pull Box Length 100 ft.
Color Part No. I.D. O.D. Tape Size (ft.) (lbs.)
Orange A5D2E1JNNA250 1.049 1.340 Empty COIL 250/Split 12.5
Orange A5D2E1JNNA250B 1.049 1.340 Empty 34-14-34 250/Split 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB250 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. COIL 250 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB250B 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 34-14-34 250 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB500 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. COIL 500 12.5
Orange A5D2S1JNNB500B 1.049 1.340 1130 lb. 39-15-39 500 12.5
Orange A6D2E1JNNA250 1.250 1.565 Empty COIL 250/Split 14.4
Orange A6D2E1JNNA250B 1.250 1.565 Empty 39-15-39 250/Split 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB250 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. COIL 250 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB250B 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 39-15-39 250 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB500 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. COIL 500 14.4
Orange A6D2S1JNNB500B 1.250 1.565 1130 lb. 44-18-44 500 14.4
Orange A9D2S1JNNB250 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. COIL 250 17.8
Orange A9D2S1JNNB250B 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. 44-18-44 250 17.8
Orange A9D2S1JNNB500 1.500 1.825 1130 lb. COIL 500 17.8
Orange A13D2S1JNNB250 2.000 2.425 1130 lb. COIL 250 25.0
1"
2"
11/4"
11/2"

BS1.660 11/4" SDR 1.660" 100 16
BS1.900 11/2" SDR 1.900" 100 24
BS2.375 2" SDR 2.375" 100 34
Aluminum
Part Nom. O.D. Std. Ctn. Std. Ctn.
No. Size (Duct Range) Qty. Wt.
P75 3/4" .91 – 1.08 10 12
P100 1" 1.21 – 1.41 100 25
P125 1 1/4" 1.44 – 1.68 100 28
P150CPLR 1 1/2" 1.80 – 2.02 100 35
P200 2" 2.31 – 2.48 50 19
P300 3" 3.495 – 3.505 12 10
P400 4" 4.41 – 4.65 12 12
Part Nom. O.D. Std. Ctn. Std. Ctn.
No. Size (of Duct) Qty. Wt.
EL1.050 3/4" 1.050" 50 19
EL1.315 1" 1.315" 50 46
EL1.660 11/4" 1.660" 50 34
EL1.900 11/2" 1.900" 25 28
EL2.375 2" 2.375" 25 40
EL3.500 3" 3.500" 25 48
EL4.500 4" 4.500" 25 67
EL5.563 5" 5.563" 16 44

TL14510 1/2" 1250 10,000 ft.
TL38203 5/8" 1800 3,000 ft.
TL38265 5/8" 1800 6,500 ft.
TL38210 5/8" 1800 10,000 ft.
This rope is constructed of polyethylene over polyester,
designed specifically for fiber-optic pulling. The
polyethylene jacket gives the “slippery” feel that gives
less drag in pulling through conduit.
White Diamond Braid Rope
Recommended Approximate Std.
Reel Working Avg. Ctn.
Part No. Lengths Diameter Load (lbs.) Tensile (lbs.) Wt. (lbs.)
SB14105 5,000 ft. 1/4" 260 1700 1000
AccessoriesAccessories
End Caps Part  No. Size Nom. O.D. Std. Ctn. Qty.
EC1.315 1" 1.315" 1
EC1.488 11/4" 1.488" 1
EC1.660 11/4" 1.660" 1
EC1.900 11/2" 1.900" 1
EC2.375 2" 2.375" 1
EC4.500 4" 4.500" 1
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlonsales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
24